TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

JANUARY 24, 2018

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY \$
STATE OF ALABAMA \$

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such adjournment with Probate Judge W. Hardy McCollum presiding as Chairman. The following members were present:

Jerry Tingle Mark Nelson Reginald Murray

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve the selection of Prince, Glover & Hayes to represent Tuscaloosa County in the opioid litigation lawsuit.

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to revise the parcel number from a condemned structure from August 2017 and move forward with condemnation. The correct parcel number is 360307003008000.

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to change the regularly scheduled County Commission Meeting on February 7, 2018 to be held on February 6, 2018.

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve the warrants issued to cover Tuscaloosa County's expenditures for December 2017.

Exhibit 1-1, Page

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Tuesday, February 6, 2018.

W. Hardy McCollum

Judge of Probate and Chairman

Tuscaloosa County Commission

Stan Acker Commissioner - District I

Jerry Tingle

Commissioner - District II

Mark C. Nelson Commissioner - District III

Reginald Murray Commissioner - District IV